503170345 02/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3216960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEN MARTINEK	04/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWTONIAN LABS LLC	
Street Address:	909 HAIGHT ST. #1,	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D719526
Application Number:	29488475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4085156834

Email: colin.m.fowler@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: COLIN FOWLER
Address Line 1: 5972 CROSSVIEW CT.

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BM001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLIN FOWLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Colin Fowler/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=BM001Assignment#page1.tif source=BM001Assignment#page2.tif source=BM002Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503170345 REEL: 034913 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Application Title:	Adapter Plug Stra	ap for Device Cables	
Application Number:	29/488,475	Date Submitted: April 18, 2014	
	", have invented cer	Newtonian Labs LLCref rtain new and useful improvements in the	erred
to herein as "assignee"	whose mailing add	laight st. #1, San Francisco, CA 94117, refe dress is 909 Haight st. #1, San Francisco, C right, title and interest in the same;	
right to the said invent to any and all Patents vauthorize and request t States Patent to said as his sole use and behoo end of the term for wh	ion in the United Standish may be grant which may be grant the Commissioner of ssignee, of the entire f; and for the use an ich said Patent may	transfer unto said assignee the full and exchates and the entire right, title and interest in ted therefore in the United States, I hereby of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Unite eright, title, and interest in and to the same and behoof of his legal representatives, to the be granted, as fully and entirely as the san gnment and sale not been made.	ed , for e full
Executed this	1 23 _{, 2014,}		
Ben Martine	ek		

PATENT REEL: 034913 FRAME: 0208

PATENT REEL: 034913 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Application Title:	Adapter Plug Stra	ip for Device Cables
Application Number:	29/488,680	Date Submitted: April 22, 2014
Whereas, I, <u>Ben Mar</u> herein as "applicant", I and manufacture;		Newtonian Labs LLC , referred to in new and useful improvements in the design
to herein as "assignee"	whose mailing add	laight st. #1, San Francisco, CA 94117, referred dress is 909 Haight st. #1, San Francisco, CA right, title and interest in the same;
right to the said invent to any and all Patents vauthorize and request t States Patent to said as his sole use and behood end of the term for which	ion in the United Standish may be grant the Commissioner of the entire of; and for the use articles and Patent may	transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive tates and the entire right, title and interest in and ted therefore in the United States, I hereby of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United e right, title, and interest in and to the same, for and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full be granted, as fully and entirely as the same gnment and sale not been made.
Executed this April 2	3, 2014,	
Ben Martinek (Name)		
-110		
(Signature)		

RECORDED: 02/07/2015

PATENT REEL: 034913 FRAME: 0210